

CNR No. DLST-01-

SC No. 213/2019

State Vs. Faizal @ Chandu

FIR No. 553/2018

PS. Ambedkar Nagar

05-04-2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Deepak @ RDX and Akshay on bail.
Accused Anil Kumar @ Ganja produced from Judicial Custody.

PW Sh. Badal produced from Judicial Custody.
Home Guard with case property.

All District Bar Associations of Delhi has decided to completely abstain from work on 05-04-2023 & 06-04-2023.

As per the instruction of Ld. Presiding Officer put up for the purpose already fixed on **27.04.2023**.

(READER)

05-04-2023