

CNR No. DLST01-

SC No. 213 of 2019

State Vs Faizal @ Chandu & Ors.

FIR No. 553/2018

PS Ambedkar Nagar

07.11.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anil Kumar @ Ganja produced from JC.
Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Deepak @ RDX and
Akshay on bail.
Sh. Jitender Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Deepak @ RDX and Akshay.
Sh. D. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Faizal
@ Chandu and Anil Kumar @ Ganja.
PWs, namely, Vikas and Sh. Manoj Kumar Rai,
Record Clerk, MRD, Batra Hospital in person.

**Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to
this Court on sharing basis.**

Heard. Records perused.

PW2 Sh. Vikas has been examined-in-chief by State
and cross-examined on behalf of all accused persons. He is
discharged.

PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar Rai has been examined-in-
chief by State in respect of MLC No. 14178/18 dated 19.11.2018
of injured Badal as well as X-ray Report No. 11964 prepared by
Dr. Wahid and Dr. Vishnu S respectively and identified their
signatures on the aforesaid documents. He has been cross-
examined on behalf of all accused persons and discharged.

**CMO/Medical Superintendent, Batra Hospital,
Delhi is directed to appoint a Doctor in respect of MLC No.
14178/18 dated 19.11.2018 of injured Badal as well as X-ray**

Contd....

:2:

Report No. 11964 who shall explain about the injuries mentioned therein.

Let CMO/Medical Superintendent, Batra Hospital, Delhi be served through the IO for date already fixed i.e. **09.11.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **09.11.2023 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.**

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the CMO/Medical Superintendent, Batra Hospital, Delhi for compliance.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.11.2023